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Library Hours:

Monday 12:00pm to 6:00pm
Tuesday 10:00am to 6:00pm
Wednesday 2:00pm to 8:00pm
Thursday 2:00pm to 8:00pm
Friday 2:00pm to 7:00pm
Saturday 10:00am to 2:00pm

Sunday Closed



Galway Public Library (GPL)
FY 2012 Highlights:

e GPL is arecognized pioneer in loaning library e-reading
devices—VINCI, nabi, Kindles and

NOOKSs, stocked with new e-book and
audio book titles & educational apps—
to children and adults.

e GPL grew its museum pass lending
service to now include Children’s
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Museum of Science and Technology
(CMOST), Children’s Museum of Innovation and Science
(MiSci) , Saratoga Children’s Museum, and the Hyde

Museum.

o www.GalwayPublicLibrary.org offers complete com-
munity online resources featuring book request functional-
ities, new titles listings, downloadable e-books and audio
books, library and community events calendars, non-profit
and business directories, as well as the Galway Get
Together, a biweekly community resource newsletter.

e GPL won the 2012 Southern Adirondack Library
System’s Library Trustee of the Year Award —
Congratulations Arlene Rhodes!

Watch Us Grow!

2004

2006

2008

2010

2012

Programs
Offered
Adult/Teens

16

50

62

144

286

Children

62

75

85

159

204

Program
Attendance
Adult/Teen

78

340

418

948

1,088

Children

905

611

489

922

648

Internet/
Computer
Use

312

586

1,986

2,432

3,170

Reference
Transac-
tions

4,100

4,204

4,400

4,624

5,536

Total
Holdings

23,402

24,081

26,738

27,101

32,191

Addition to
Holdings

3,753

1,441

2,642

3,304

4,364

Total
Library
Visits

12,600

12,802

16,000

17,890

19,789

Registered
Resident
Patrons

802

1,090

1,216

1,207

1,315

Town of Residence

Galway
Providence
Charlton
All Others
Total

Galway Public Library Card Holders
Number
1,210
369

84

504
2,167

ltem
Circulation

24,238

25,672

30,308

30,951

30,828

Interlibrary
Materials
Borrowed

1,681

2,125

2,633

3,729

3,962

Interlibrary
Materials
Loaned

1,466

2,862

3,168

2,375

2,837

Annual
Total
Hours
Open

1,404

1,404

1,730

1,730

1,730




