## LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Sue Stewart, President Arlene Rhodes, Vice-President Margie Prasek, Secretary Raymond "Jim" Hodsoll, Chief Financial Officer Fred Baily Kevin Hertzel Phyllis Keeler Mary Lynn Kopper Edwin Pike

## LIBRARY STAFF

Olga "Regina" Doi, Library Director Debra Flint, Clerk Len Power, Clerk Shelley Schaperjahn, Clerk Evelyn Hanna, PR Clerk Kathy Wynn, Substitute Clerk Niel Goes, Substitute Clerk Ashley Demarsh, Substitute Page



Galway Public Library 5264 Sacandaga Road (Rt. 147) P.O. Box 207 Galway, NY 12074 Phone & Fax: 518-882-6385 **Galway Public Library** Community Centered—World Connected

2012 Annual Report to the Galway Central School District Community



Library Hours:

Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday Saturday Sunday 12:00pm to 6:00pm 10:00am to 6:00pm 2:00pm to 8:00pm 2:00pm to 8:00pm 2:00pm to 7:00pm 10:00am to 2:00pm Closed

## Watch Us Grow!

## Galway Public Library (GPL) FY 2012 Highlights:

GPL is a recognized pioneer in loaning library e-reading devices—VINCI, nabi, Kindles and NOOKs, stocked with new e-book and audio book titles & educational apps—to children and adults.



• GPL grew its museum pass lending service to now include Children's Museum of Science and Technology (CMOST), Children's Museum of Innovation and Science

(MiSci), Saratoga Children's Museum, and the Hyde Museum.

- www.GalwayPublicLibrary.org offers complete community online resources featuring book request functionalities, new titles listings, downloadable e-books and audio books, library and community events calendars, non-profit and business directories, as well as the Galway Get Together, a biweekly community resource newsletter.
- GPL won the 2012 Southern Adirondack Library System's Library Trustee of the Year Award – Congratulations Arlene Rhodes!

Galway Public Library Card Holders				
Town of Residence	Number			
Galway	1,210			
Providence	369			
Charlton	84			
All Others	504			
Total	2,167			

	2004	2006	2008	2010	2012
Programs Offered Adult/Teens	16	50	62	144	286
Children	62	75	85	159	204
Program Attendance Adult/Teen	78	340	418	948	1,088
Children	905	611	489	922	648
Internet/ Computer Use	312	586	1,986	2,432	3,170
<i>Reference Transac- tions</i>	4,100	4,204	4,400	4,624	5,536
Total Holdings	23,402	24,081	26,738	27,101	32,191
Addition to Holdings	3,753	1,441	2,642	3,304	4,364
Total Library Visits	12,600	12,802	16,000	17,890	19,789
Registered Resident Patrons	802	1,090	1,216	1,207	1,315
Item Circulation	24,238	25,672	30,308	30,951	30,828
Interlibrary Materials Borrowed	1,681	2,125	2,633	3,729	3,962
Interlibrary Materials Loaned	1,466	2,862	3,168	2,375	2,837
Annual Total Hours Open	1,404	1,404	1,730	1,730	1,730